on the actual net tangible and intangible assets of Riddarhyttan that exist as of the date of the completion of the Offer. Therefore, the actual
amounts recorded as of the completion of the transaction and thereafter may differ materially from the information presented herein.

   The selected unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information is provided for informational purposes only and does not purport to
present the consolidated financial position or results of operations of Agnico-Eagle and Riddarhyttan had the Offer been consummated on the
dates specified, nor is it necessarily indicative of the results of operations that may be expected in the future. Riddarhyttan shareholders should
read this summary together with the "Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements", and the accompanying notes thereto, beginning
on page F-2.

Selected Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statements of Income
U.S. GAAP

For the three months ended March 31, 2005

Agnico-Eagle
Riddarhyttan
(as reported)

U.S. GAAP
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

(thousands of U.S. dollars, except per share and per share amounts)

Revenues from mining operations 61,766 61,766
Income before income, mining and federal taxes 10,378 (428) (2,029) 342 8,263
Net income (loss) for the year 10,449 (428) (2,029) 342 8,334

Net income (loss) per share�basic and diluted 0.12 0.09
Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding (in thousands)
basic 86,131 10,345 96,476
diluted 86,545 10,345 96,890

For the year ended December 31, 2004

Agnico-Eagle
Riddarhyttan
(as reported)

U.S. GAAP
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Revenues from mining operations 188,049 188,049
Income before income, mining and federal capital
taxes 46,033 (1,280) (2,875) 440 42,318

Net income (loss) for the year 47,879 (1,280) (2,875) 440 44,164
Net income per share�basic and diluted 0.56 0.46
Weighted average number of common shares
outstanding (in thousands)
basic 85,157 10,345 95,502
diluted 85,572 10,345 95,917

57

Edgar Filing: AGNICO EAGLE MINES LTD - Form 425

77

Selected Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
U.S. GAAP

As at March 31, 2005

Agnico-Eagle
Riddarhyttan
(as reported)

U.S. GAAP
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

(thousands of U.S. dollars)

Total current assets 214,767 7,047 221,814

Future income and mining tax assets 52,952 52,952
Capitalized development costs 21,241 (21,241)
Mining properties 436,402 57 182,546 619,005
Other assets 26,343 (13,331) 13,012

TOTAL ASSETS 730,464 28,345 (21,241) 169,215 906,783

Total current liabilities 29,850 1,815 6,200 37,865
Future income and mining tax liabilities 58,228 43,539 101,767
Other long-term liabilities 159,501 101 159,602

TOTAL LIABILITIES 247,579 1,916 49,739 299,234

Total shareholders' equity 482,885 26,429 (21,241) 119,476 607,549

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS'
EQUITY 730,464 28,345 (21,241) 169,215 906,783

Selected Key Ratios
(thousands of United States dollars, except share and per share amounts and as otherwise indicated)

Key Ratio Data

For the
three months ended
March 31, 2005

For the
year ended

December 31, 2004

Pre-tax profit margin (EBT-margin) 13% 23%
Profit margin 13% 23%
Interest coverage ratio (times) 4.8 5.4
Dividend per share � 0.03
Exploration and corporate development costs 5,140 6,721
Capital expenditure, excluding business acquisitions 15,200 53,336

Key Ratio Data As at March 31, 2005

Adjusted shareholder's equity 607,549
Equity/assets ratio 67%
Debt/equity ratio 23%
Debt/adjusted equity ratio 23%